RESOLUTION NO. 30087

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AND FAMILY
DEVELOPMENT TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY (150) CHILDREN THROUGH
COLLABORATION BETWEEN EARLY HEAD START -
CHILD CARE PARTNERSHIP AND NEWTON CHILD
DEVELOPMENT CENTER, MAURICE KIRBY DAY CARE
CENTER, CHAMBLISS CENTER FOR CHILDREN, FIRST
STEP CHRISTIAN DAYCARE, INC., CHILDCARE NETWORK
— REDLAND, AND SIGNAL CENTER, IN THE AMOUNT OF
ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS ($1,520,206.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That the Administrator for the Department of Youth and Family Development is

hereby authorized to provide services to one-hundred fifty (150) children through collaboration

between Early Head Start — Child Care Partnership and Newton Child Development Center,

Maurice Kirby Day Care Center, Chambliss Center for Children, First Step Christian Daycare,

Inc., Childcare Network — Redland, and Signal Center, in the amount of $1,520,206.00 and as

outlined in the attached.

ADOPTED:

/mem

September 24, 2019
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Child Care Partership
ccp

Newton

Chambliss

Maurice Kirby
CCNET Redlands
Signal

First Steps

Award # 04HP0041-05-00
# of childre # of days

32
24
32
16
30
16
150

249
249
249
249
249
249

9/1/19-8/31/20

new price per day

41.55
41.55
41.55
39.48
39.48
39.48

$331,115
$248,348
$331,115
$157,333
$294,961
$157,333
$1,520,206



