## **RESOLUTION NO. 30087**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AND FAMILY DEVELOPMENT TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO ONE HUNDRED **FIFTY** (150)**CHILDREN** THROUGH COLLABORATION BETWEEN EARLY HEAD START -CHILD CARE PARTNERSHIP AND NEWTON CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER, MAURICE KIRBY DAY CARE CENTER, CHAMBLISS CENTER FOR CHILDREN, FIRST STEP CHRISTIAN DAYCARE, INC., CHILDCARE NETWORK - REDLAND, AND SIGNAL CENTER, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS (\$1,520,206.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator for the Department of Youth and Family Development is hereby authorized to provide services to one-hundred fifty (150) children through collaboration between Early Head Start – Child Care Partnership and Newton Child Development Center, Maurice Kirby Day Care Center, Chambliss Center for Children, First Step Christian Daycare, Inc., Childcare Network – Redland, and Signal Center, in the amount of \$1,520,206.00 and as outlined in the attached.

ADOPTED: September 24, 2019

/mem

Child Care Partership	Award # 04HP	0041-05-00	9/1/19-8/31/20	
CCP	# of childre # of days new price per day			
Newton	32	249	41.55	\$331,115
Chambliss	24	249	41.55	\$248,348
Maurice Kirby	32	249	41.55	\$331,115
CCNET Rediands	16	249	39.48	\$157,333
Signal	30	249	39.48	\$294,961
First Steps	16	249	39.48	\$157,333
	150			\$1,520,206